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Abteilung II Mittelgroße Rassen

Alaska (Al)
Pr.: Anton Bach (Obmann); Albert Grabl; Thomas Winkler

1 1 Peter Tyroller 0,1 B18 - 1.8.30 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv 65,00

ZG III 2 Lilienstr. 2 0,1 B18 - 1.8.29 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv 65,00

3 85757 Karlsfeld 1,0 B18 - 3.8.77 10,0|18,5|19,0|15,0|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv 65,00

4 Tel. 08131 907888 0,1 B18 - 1.8.19 10,0|19,5|19,0|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 97,0 v 65,00

 386,5 3.HCM

2 5 Hans Lausecker 1,0 B138 - 2.8.1 10,0|19,0|19,5|15,0|14,5|14,5|5,0 97,5 v Bester 1,0

ZG III 6 Georg Stögerstraße 37 0,1 B138 - 2.8.21 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,5|14,5|5,0 97,0 v

7 83703 Gmund 1,0 B138 - 4.8.22 10,0|19,0|18,5|15,0|14,0|15,0|5,0 96,5 hv

8 Tel. 08022 74518 0,1 B138 - 4.8.26 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|15,0|5,0 96,5 hv

 387,5 VCE

3 9 Alois Beer 1,0 B729 - 1.8.1 10,0|19,0|18,5|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 95,5 sg 40,00

ZG II 10 Hochweg 43 0,1 B729 - 1.8.5 10,0|18,5|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 95,5 sg 40,00

11 93164 Brunn/Eglsee 1,0 B729 - 2.8.6 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg 40,00

12 Tel. 09498 2799 0,1 B729 - 2.8.9 10,0|18,5|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 95,5 sg 50,00

 382,5

4 13 Hellmut Gebelein 1,0 B975 - 2.8.8 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

ZG III 14 Christusgrünstr. 20 0,1 B975 - 1.8.4 10,0|18,5|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

15 95138 Bobengrün 0,1 B975 - 1.8.3 10,0|19,5|19,0|15,0|14,5|14,5|5,0 97,5 v Bester 0,1

16 Tel. 09288 8467 0,1 B975 - 1.8.5 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

 386,0

5 17 Peter Tyroller 1,0 B18 - 1.8.11 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

ZG III 18 Lilienstr. 2 1,0 B18 - 1.8.12 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|13,5|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

19 85757 Karlsfeld 1,0 B18 - 1.8.27 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,5|14,5|5,0 97,0 v

20 Tel. 08131 907888 0,1 B18 - 1.8.14 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

 386,0

6 21 Hans Lausecker 1,0 B138 - 2.8.4 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,0|15,0|5,0 97,0 v

ZG II 22 Georg Stögerstraße 37 1,0 B138 - 2.8.5 10,0|19,5|19,0|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 97,0 v

23 83703 Gmund 1,0 B138 - 3.8.8 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,0|15,0|5,0 97,0 v

24 Tel. 08022 74518 0,1 B138 - 3.8.12 10,0|19,5|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 97,0 v

 388,0 1.HCM

7 25 Alois Beer 1,0 B729 - 3.8.11 10,0|19,0|18,5|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

ZG II 26 Hochweg 43 1,0 B729 - 3.8.12 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

27 93164 Brunn/Eglsee 0,1 B729 - 3.8.13 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

28 Tel. 09498 2799 0,1 B729 - 3.8.14 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

 384,0

8 29 Peter Tyroller 1,0 B18 - 1.8.31 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

ZG III 30 Lilienstr. 2 1,0 B18 - 1.8.33 10,0|19,5|19,0|15,0|14,5|14,5|5,0 97,5 v Siegertier

31 85757 Karlsfeld 1,0 B18 - 1.8.15 10,0|19,0|18,5|15,0|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

32 Tel. 08131 907888 0,1 B18 - 3.8.79 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,5|14,5|5,0 97,0 v

 387,5 2.HCM

9 33 Frank Pregler 1,0 B904 - 2.8.4 10,0|18,5|19,0|15,0|14,0|15,0|5,0 96,5 hv

ZG III 34 Steinweg 30 0,1 B904 - 2.8.5 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

35 96271 Grub am Forst 0,1 B904 - 4.8.16 10,0|18,5|19,0|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

36 Tel. 0173 2502857 0,1 B904 - 2.8.7 10,0|18,5|19,0|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

 384,5

10 37 Arnulf Guthseel 0,1 B931 - 2.8.42 10,0|18,5|19,0|14,5|14,5|15,0|5,0 96,5 hv

ZG III 38 Danndorf 51 1,0 B931 - 1.8.9 10,0|19,0|18,5|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

39 95336 Mainleus 1,0 B931 - 2.8.36 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,0|15,0|5,0 97,0 v

40 Tel. 09229 7267 0,1 B931 - 1.8.16 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|13,5|15,0|5,0 96,5 hv 70,00

 386,0 SOE
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Havanna (Hav)
Pr.: Anton Bach (Obmann); Albert Grabl; Thomas Winkler

11 41 Günter Sikorski 1,0 B313 - 3.8.1 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

ZG II 42 Sonnenstr. 40 1,0 B313 - 3.8.2 10,0|19,0|19,5|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 97,0 v Bester 1,0

43 87760 Lachen 0,1 B313 - 5.8.17 10,0|19,0|19,0|13,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 95,5 sg

44 Tel. 08331 9259696 0,1 B313 - 5.8.20 10,0|18,5|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

 385,0 VCE

12 45 Richard Pirchner 0,1 B109 - 2.8.13 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

ZG II 46 Wiesenweg 37 0,1 B109 - 2.8.14 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,0|15,0|5,0 97,0 v

47 83329 Waging 0,1 B109 - 1.8.6 10,0|19,0|19,0|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

48 Tel. 08681 4256 0,1 B109 - 1.8.7 10,0|19,5|19,0|15,0|14,0|15,0|5,0 97,5 v Bester 0,1

 387,5 1.HCM

13 49 Günter Sikorski 1,0 B313 - 3.8.5 10,0|19,0|18,5|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 95,5 sg

ZG III 50 Sonnenstr. 40 0,1 B313 - 3.8.7 10,0|18,5|19,5|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

51 87760 Lachen 0,1 B313 - 3.8.8 10,0|18,5|18,5|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 95,5 sg

52 Tel. 08331 9259696 0,1 B313 - 5.8.18 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,0|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

 383,5

Abteilung III Kleine Rassen

Marburger Feh (MF)
Pr.: Anton Bach (Obmann); Albert Grabl; Thomas Winkler

14 53 Michael Heinisch 0,1 B927 - 3.8.21 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

ZG III 54 Am Sonnenhang 10 1,0 B927 - 5.8.48 10,0|19,0|18,5|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

55 95355 Presseck 1,0 B927 - 5.8.40 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv Bester 1,0

56 Tel. 0176 64749225 0,1 B927 - 5.8.42 nb

 

15 57 Michael Heinisch 1,0 B927 - 3.8.13 10,0|19,0|18,5|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

ZG II 58 Am Sonnenhang 10 0,1 B927 - 3.8.17 10,0|18,5|19,0|15,0|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv Bester 0,1

59 95355 Presseck 1,0 B927 - 3.8.18 10,0|19,0|18,5|15,0|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

60 Tel. 0176 64749225 0,1 B927 - 3.8.16 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

 384,5 VCE

Luxkaninchen (L)
Pr.: Anton Bach (Obmann); Albert Grabl; Thomas Winkler

16 61 Franz Schnelzer 1,0 B102 - 3.8.4 10,0|18,5|19,0|14,5|14,5|15,0|5,0 96,5 hv

ZG II 62 Ponlach 22 1,0 B102 - 3.8.5 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,0|15,0|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

63 84529 Tittmoning 1,0 B102 - 3.8.6 nb 40,00

64 Tel. 08683 1495 1,0 B102 - 3.8.7 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv 40,00

 

Perlfeh (Pf)
Pr.: Anton Bach (Obmann); Albert Grabl; Thomas Winkler

17 65 Hubert Gries 1,0 B102 - 2.8.5 10,0|18,5|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

ZG II 66 Weidach 3 0,1 B102 - 2.8.8 10,0|18,5|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

67 83329 Waging am See 1,0 B102 - 2.8.9 10,0|18,5|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

68 Tel. 08681 244 0,1 B102 - 2.8.11 10,0|18,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 95,0 sg

 383,0

18 69 Hans Schemmerer 1,0 B604 - 2.8.5 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg 35,00

ZG II 70 Waldweg 3 0,1 B604 - 2.8.6 10,0|19,0|19,5|14,5|14,5|14,0|5,0 96,5 hv 35,00

71 84168 Loizenkirchen 0,1 B604 - 2.8.11 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv 35,00

72 Tel. 08744 8977 0,1 B604 - 2.8.12 10,0|19,0|19,5|14,0|14,5|14,0|5,0 96,0 sg 35,00

 385,0

19 73 Karlheinz Kron 0,1 B303 - 2.8.13 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

ZG III 74 Münchnerstr. 22 1,0 B303 - 2.8.2 10,0|19,0|19,5|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

75 87700 Memmingen 0,1 B303 - 2.8.9 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

76 Tel. 08331 494691 0,1 B303 - 2.8.8 10,0|19,0|19,5|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 97,0 v Bester 0,1

 385,5 VCE
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20 77 Hubert Gries 0,1 B102 - 2.8.3 10,0|18,5|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

ZG II 78 Weidach 3 0,1 B102 - 2.8.4 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

79 83329 Waging am See 1,0 B102 - 2.8.6 10,0|18,5|19,0|14,5|14,0|15,0|5,0 96,0 sg

80 Tel. 08681 244 0,1 B102 - 2.8.7 10,0|18,5|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

 384,5

21 81 Udo Klug 1,0 B975 - 1.8.4 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,0|15,0|15,0|5,0 97,0 v

ZG III 82 Dorfstr. 48a 1,0 B975 - 1.8.10 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,0|14,5|15,0|5,0 96,5 hv

83 95138 Bobengrün 0,1 B975 - 2.8.18 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,0 sg

84 Tel. 09288 550485 0,1 B975 - 0.8.3 10,0|19,0|19,5|14,5|14,0|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

 386,0 2.HCM

22 85 Markus Kynast 1,0 B995 - 4.8.87 10,0|20,0|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 97,5 v Bester 1,0

ZG III 86 Almbranz 7 1,0 B995 - 4.8.74 10,0|19,5|19,0|14,5|14,5|15,0|5,0 97,5 v

87 95233 Helmbrechts 1,0 B995 - 4.8.75 10,0|19,5|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 97,0 v

88 Tel. 0170 6435664 0,1 B995 - 4.8.70 10,0|19,0|19,0|14,5|14,5|14,5|5,0 96,5 hv

 388,5 1.HCM
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